

NAZIR AJMAL MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HOJAI

Recognised by NCTE and Affiliated to Gauhati University Run by - AJMAL FOUNDATION

Equal Opportunity Cell:

Equal Opportunity Cell has been established at Nazir Ajmal Memorial College of Education (NAMCE) to aid and advise the students belonging to marginalized sections including the Scheduled Castes (SC), Scheduled Tribes (ST), Other Backward Communities (OBCs), minority communities, etc. pursuing various programs of studies at the College.

The college has constituted the list of members with due approval from the Principal for proper functioning of the Equal Opportunity Cell.

The members are-

*	Dr. Ashis Saha	Chairperson
*	Mrs. Halima Abdul Matin	Convener
*	Mr. A.M.S Zaman	Member
*	Mr. Uttam Kr. Das	Member
*	Ms. Pratiksha Alamman	Member
*	Mr. Tileshwar Kaman	Member
*	Mr. Jugal Chutia	Member
*	Ms. Mirjalin Timungpi	Student Representative
*	Mr. Kushal Darig	Student Representative

Terms of Reference:

1. Equal Opportunities Cell shall implement the provision of the UGC (promotion of Equity in Higher Education Institutions), Regulations 2012 and further amendments from time to time and follow the procedure as mentioned there in.

2. To safeguard the interest of all the students without any prejudice to their caste, creed, religion, language, ethnicity, gender & disability so that the equality is promoted all the section of the students without prejudice to their belonging to any social group.

3. It shall oversee the effective implementations of politics and programmes for disadvantaged groups provide counseling with respect to academic, financial, social and other matter and enhance the diversity within the University.

Nazir Ajmal Memorial College of Education Hojai, Nagaon, Assam-782435